502285933 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masaaki DEGUCHI	03/25/2013	
Shohei KOIDE	03/25/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi	
City:	Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13850368	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125880500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 588-0800
Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135414-2236

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1 source=01250575#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0520 OP \$40.00 13850368

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaaki DEGUCHI	(5)	1004-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	- Land
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shohei KOIDE	(6)		***************************************
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			in consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	dollar (\$1.00) and ot ned agree(s) to assi	her good and valuable const	derations paid to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	. (9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA	WWW.	
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi	, Alchi-ken 467-8561 .	JAPAN
			(hereinafter designated as the Assigner as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, Patent, extensions, reissues and reexar	invention, and in all continuation, substiti	applications for patent inclu ute, and reissue application(s	ding any and al n), and ali Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID DROPLET JETT ACTUATOR	ING APPARA	ATUS AND PIEZO	ELECTRIC
	of Invention such as Title, Case	,				www.www.ww.
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application	n for patent in the United State	es of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar. 25.</u>	20/3	**************************************	100000-0
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		- Westernamen	
	identification for filed applications		filed			
application any application any application and application applic	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned dication or continuation in the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and the undersigned states resulting from ave) full right to convents in conflict herewith the undersigned dentification which mandation of this documents and the province of the second control of the undersigned dentification of this documents.	nvention Asside it agree agree agree agree agree agree agree agree it agree it agree it agree agree it agree agree the agree it agree agree the agree it agree agree the agree it agree agree	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, an gnees may deem necessary. (a) to execute all papers necessary in containing evidence and going forward to (s) to execute all papers and documents nel Convention for Protection of Industriation to perform all affirmative acts which ad States patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Compilication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assentire interest herein assigned, and the protection of the firm of FROMMER LAWF eccessary or desirable in order to comply	d also to execute se innection with any interpolaction based there with such interference and perform any act if Property or similar in may be necessary missioner of Patents is ignee of the entire set he has (they have the has the has of the with the rules of the	parate assignments in connectories which may be decked, for the invention, and to a twhich may be necessary in agreements. To obtain, maintain or confinition to issue any and all Letters interest, and hereby covenance) not executed, and will not be power to insert on this included States Patent and Trianglements.	ared concerning cooperate with connection with m by reissue or Patents of the nis that he has at execute, any assignment any
	-		ited by the undersigned on the date(s)			
V Dat					Deguchi	
Date	Mar. 25	, 2	Name of Inventor	Shohe;	Koide	(SEAL)
Date	3	,,,	Name of Inventor	ONDOORNOON ON	- Andrews - Andr	(SEAL)
Date	2	***************************************	Name of Inventor	····		(SEAL)
Dat	<u> </u>		Name of Inventor	gr-q		(SEAL)
Date	3				Decreases and graphs of the second se	(SEAL)
Dat	,		Name of inventor		PATENT	(SEAL)

)

RECORDED: 03/26/2013 REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0521